
   Miles Miles Ft. Climb
 At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes
VA Entrance L 0.3 0 0 Turn left onto Miranda Rd.
Arastradero Rd. R 0.0 0.3 0
Foothill Expressway L 10.4 0.3 0 Continue onto Foothill Blvd. and Stevens Canyon Rd.
Mt. Eden Rd. L 2.3 10.7 610
Pierce Rd. L 1.8 13.0 850
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 0.1 14.8 850
Cox Rd. R 0.6 14.9 850
Cumberland Drive R 0.5 15.5 850
Scotland Drive L 0.5 16.0 880
Saratoga Ave. R 0.1 16.5 880
Fruitvale Ave. L 0.3 16.6 890
Allendale Ave. L 0.8 16.9 910
Chester Ave. R 1.4 17.7 910
Sobey Rd. R 0.8 19.1 1040
Quito Rd. R 0.2 19.9 1160
Austin Way R 0.2 20.1 1160
Saratoga-Los Gatos Rd. R 2.1 20.3 1160
Big Basin Way L 0.3 22.4 1320
4th Street R 0.3 22.7 1350
Elva Ave. R 0.2 23.0 1400
Canyon View Drive L,R 0.3 23.2 1400 Zig L and R on Canyon View.  Becomes Reid Lane.
Lynde Ave. L 0.2 23.5 1400
FOOTHILL SCHOOL REST STOP   L 0.1 23.7 1400 REST STOP (OPEN 9:20  AM TO 12:15 PM) Exit to Seaton Ave.
Seaton Ave. L 0.0 23.8 1410
Tamworth Ave. R 0.1 23.8 1410
Verde Vista Lane L 0.2 23.9 1410
Sarahills Drive R 0.1 24.1 1440
Saraview Drive R 0.2 24.2 1440
Surrey Lane L 0.1 24.4 1440
Pierce Rd. R 0.4 24.5 1460
Comer Rd. L 0.1 24.9 1460
Arroyo de Arguello R 0.9 25.0 1470
Via Roncole S 0.2 25.9 1470 Street changes name at RR crossing.
Via Roncole L 0.1 26.1 1470
Prospect Rd. L 0.3 26.2 1470
Stelling Rd. R 0.5 26.5 1490
Rainbow Rd. L 0.5 27.0 1490
Bubb Rd. R 0.8 27.5 1550
Hyannisport Drive L 0.4 28.3 1550
Linda Vista Drive R 0.2 28.7 1590
McClellan Rd. L 0.4 28.9 1590
Mira Vista Rd. S 0.1 29.3 1610
Palm Ave. L 0.2 29.4 1610
S. Foothill Blvd. R 2.9 29.6 1630
Fremont Rd. R,L 0.0 32.5 1660 Take Loyola Corners exit and go left at stop light.
Loyola Drive L 0.1 32.5 1660 Cross Foothill Expressway on overpass.
Mora Drive L 0.8 32.6 1660 Follow Terrance/Mora Dr. sign. Cross I-280.
Eastbrook Ave. R 0.4 33.4 1800
West Loyola Drive L 0.9 33.8 1800
Camino Hermoso S 0.2 34.7 2090
Magdalena Ave. L 1.8 34.9 2130 
Summerhill Ave. L 0.3 36.7 2180
Valley View Drive R 0.4 37.0 2200
Border Rd. L 0.3 37.4 2270
University Ave. R 1.1 37.7 2290
Burke Rd. L 0.5 38.8 2320
Chapin Rd. R 0.2 39.3 2400
Robleda Rd. S 0.7 39.5 2420
Purissima Rd. R 0.4 40.2 2540
Concepcion Rd. R 0.7 40.6 2570
Fremont Rd. S 0.9 41.3 2580
Hillview Ave. S 0.7 42.2 2580
Miranda Ave. R 0.5 42.9 2620 Turn right after crossing Foothill Expressway.
VA Entrance L 0.1 43.4 2620
VA LUNCH STOP U 0.1 43.5 2620 LUNCH STOP.  (OPEN ALL DAY) DONE WITH FIRST LOOP.
Miranda Ave. R 0.7 43.6 2620
Foothill Expressway S 0.4 44.3 2620
Junipero Serra Blvd. S 2.7 44.7 2670
Alpine Rd. L 4.2 47.4 2730
Portola Rd. R 3.4 51.6 3180 Stop at stop sign.
Sand Hill Rd. S 4.2 55.0 3210 Continue across I-280 and Santa Cruz Ave.
Searsville Bike path R 0.3 59.2 3340 
Searsville Rd. S 0.2 59.5 3350
Campus Dr. (West) R 0.4 59.7 3350
Junipero Serra Blvd. L 1.9 60.1 3380
Foothill Expressway S 0.6 62.0 3440
Hillview Ave. L 0.0 62.6 3440
Miranda Ave. R 0.5 62.6 3440 Turn right after crossing Foothill Expressway.
VA ENTRANCE L 0 63.1 3440 DONE!   (CLOSES AT 6 PM)
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